
COACH CAL2025-26 Kentucky Men’s Golf Schedule and Statistics

STATS

OVERALL
Player	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Average	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10	 Top 20	 Best Finish
Charles Cauthen	 4	 11	 792	 72.00	 67	 207	 1	 1		  T4	
Gavin Clutts	 3	 8	 568	 71.00	 67	 207	 2	 2		  T6
Luke Coyle	 6	 17	 1232	 72.47	 66	 209	 -	 1		  T15
Jacob Lang	 6	 17	 1221	 71.82	 68	 209	 -	 2		  T15
Cameron Phillips	 6	 17	 1236	 72.71	 67	 210	 -	 2		  T14
Jack Schoenberger	 6	 17	 1216	 71.53	 68	 208	 1	 2		  2	
Jacob Settles	 6	 17	 1218	 71.65	 65	 205	 3	 3		  2
Cole Stockard	 6	 17	 1218	 71.65	 66	 211	 2	 2		  1	
Total	 8	 121	 8,701	 71.91	 65	 205	 9	 15		  1		
										        
	
FALL 2025
Player	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Average	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10	 Top 20	 Best Finish
Charles Cauthen	 4	 11	 792	 72.00	 67	 207	 1	 1		  T4	
Gavin Clutts	 3	 8	 568	 71.00	 67	 207	 2	 2		  T6
Luke Coyle	 4	 11	 796	 72.36	 66	 209	 -	 1		  T15
Jacob Lang	 4	 11	 790	 71.81	 68	 209	 -	 1		  T15
Cameron Phillips	 4	 11	 805	 73.18	 69	 215	 -	 2		  T14
Jack Schoenberger	 4	 11	 800	 72.73	 68	 218	 -	 -		  T22	
Jacob Settles	 4	 11	 784	 71.27	 65	 205	 2	 2		  2
Cole Stockard	 4	 11	 792	 72.00	 66	 214	 1	 1		  1	
Total	 6	 85	 6,127	 72.08	 65	 205	 6	 10		  1

			 
SPRING 2026
Player	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Average	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10	 Top 20	 Best Finish
Charles Cauthen
Gavin Clutts
Luke Coyle	 2	 6	 436	 72.67	 66	 217	 -	 -		  T39
Jacob Lang	 2	 6	 431	 71.83	 68	 215	 -	 1		  T19
Cameron Phillips	 2	 6	 431	 71.83	 67	 210	 -	 -		  T29
Jack Schoenberger	 2	 6	 416	 69.33	 68	 208	 1	 2		  2
Jacob Settles	 2	 6	 434	 72.33	 66	 205	 1	 1		  T7
Cole Stockard	 2	 6	 426	 71.00	 69	 211	 1	 1		  T5
Total	 2	 36	 2,574	 71.50	 66	 205	 3	 5		  2		
	

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
Tournament	 	 Date	 Location	 Course	 Results
Visit Knox Collegiate		  Sept. 5-7	 Loudon, Tenn.	 Tennessee National	 6th/16 | 274-288-291-853 (+13)
Bearcat Invitational		  Sept. 15-16	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 Coldstream	 9th/16 | 291-283-285-859 (+7)	
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 Oct. 6-7	 Lexington, Ky.	 Lexington CC	 2nd/15| 276-282-558 (-11)	
The Williams Cup		  Oct. 19-21	 Wilmington, N.C.	 Eagle Point	 11th/14 | 302-294-293-889 (+25)	
Watersound Invitational	 Feb. 16-18	 Panama City Beach, Fla	 Shark’s Tooth	 7th/12 | 281-272-282-835 (-5)	
Colleton River Collegiate	 March 1-2	 Bluffton, S.C.	 Colleton River	 1st/15 | 284-280-289-853 (-11)	
Linger Longer Invitational	 March 20-22	 Eatonton, Ga.	 Great Waters		
Mason Rudolph Championship	 April 3-5	 Franklin, Tenn.	 Vanderbilt Legends Club	
Bluegrass Collegiate Invitational	 April 13-14	 Lexington, Ky.	 University Club of Kentucky		
SEC Championshp		  April 22-26	 St. Simons Island, Ga.	 Seaside Course at Sea Island		

		



COACH CAL2025-26 Kentucky Men’s Golf Tournament Breakdown

Visit Knox Collegiate
Sept. 5-7| Tennessee National Golf Club 
Loudon, Tenn. 

Par-70 | 7,201 | 54 Holes | 16 Teams

Starters	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Jack Schoenberger	 70		 72	 76	 218	 T49
Luke Coyle	 66	 72	 71	 209	 T15
Jacob Lang	 68	 70	 71	 209	 T15	
Jacob Settles	 74	 74	 80	 228	 T81	
Cole Stockard	 70	 76	 73	 209	 T57	
KENTUCKY	 274	 288	 291	 853	 6	

Individuals	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Charles Cauthen	 75	 73	 70	 218	 T49	
	

The Bearcat Invitational
Sept. 15-16| Coldstream Country Club 
Cincinnati, Ohio

Par-71 | 7,279 | 54 Holes | 18 Teams

Starters	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Luke Coyle		  73		 71	 70	 214	 T26
Jack Schoenberger	 78	 68	 74	 220	 T60
Jacob Lang	 70	 70	 74	 214	 T26	
Charles Cauthen	 78	 74	 72	 224	 T75	
Cole Stockard	 70	 75	 69	 214	 T26	
KENTUCKY	 291	 283	 285	 859	 9	

Individuals	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Cameron Phillips	 78	 75	 79	 232	 95	
	

Cullan Brown Collegiate
Oct. 6-7 | Lexington Country Club 
Lexington, Ky.

Par-71 | 7,255 | 36 Holes | 15 Teams

Starters	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2		  Total	 Place
Jack Schoenberger	 71		 71		  142	 T26
Luke Coyle	 73	 70		  143	 T33
Jacob Lang	 71	 71		  142	 T26	
Jacob Settles	 68	 74		  142	 T26	
Cole Stockard	 66	 70		  136	 1	
KENTUCKY	 276	 282	 	 558	 2	

Individuals	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2		  Total	 Place
Gavin Clutts	 71	 68		  139	 T10
Cameron Phillips	 69	 72		  141	 T14
Charles Cauthen	 72	 71		  143	 T33	
	

The Williams Cup
Oct. 19-21 | Eagle Point Golf Club 
Wilmington, N.C.

Par-72 | 7,353 | 54 Holes | 14 Teams

Starters	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Jack Schoenberger	 74		 75	 71	 220	 T22
Luke Coyle	 77	 76	 77	 230	 T72
Jacob Lang	 78	 73	 74	 225	 T51	
Gavin Clutts	 75	 75	 72	 222	 T32	
Cole Stockard	 76	 71	 76	 223	 T37	
KENTUCKY	 302	 294	 293	 889	 11	
	

Watersound Invitational
Feb. 16-18| The Third Course 
Panama City Beach, Fla.

Par-70 | 7,209 | 54 Holes | 12 Teams

Starters	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Jack Schoenberger	 68		 68	 72	 208	 T14
Luke Coyle	 77	 66	 74	 217	 T56
Jacob Lang	 68	 74	 73	 215	 T48	
Jacob Settles	 71	 66	 68	 205	 T7	
Cole Stockard	 74	 72	 69	 215	 T48	
KENTUCKY	 281	 272	 282	 835	 7	

Individuals	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Cameron Phillips	 67	 68	 75	 210	 T29	
	

Colleton River Collegiate
March 1-2 | Colleton River Plantation Club 
Bluffton, S.C.

Par-72 | 7,403 | 54 Holes | 15 Teams

Starters	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Jack Schoenberger	 69		 68	 71	 208	 2
Jacob Lang	 71	 71	 74	 216	 T19
Jacob Settles	 80	 75	 74	 229	 T79	
Luke Coyle	 73	 71	 75	 219	 T39	
Cole Stockard	 71	 70	 70	 211	 T5	
KENTUCKY	 284	 280	 289	 853	 1	

Individuals	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Place
Cameron Phillips	 73	 74	 74	 221	 T48	
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CHARLES CAUTHEN
Freshman | Columbia, S.C. | Homeschool | Undeclared Business

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2025-26	 4	 11	 792	 72.00	 67	 207	 1/1	 -	 -	 T4 (Turtle Point)
Total	 4	 11	 792	 72.00	 67	 207	 1/1	 -	 -	 T4 (Turtle Point)

1

2025-26 Freshman Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 5-7	 Visit Knox Collegiate	 T49	 75	 73	 70	 218	 +8	 Individual
Sept. 15-16	 The Bearcat Invitational	 T75	 78	 74	 72	 224	 +11	 5th
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T33	 72	 71	 -	 143	 +1	 Individual
Oct. 13-14	 Turtle Point Invite	 T4	 70	 67	 70	 207	 -9	 Individual

	

2.5

5

67

207

T4

Career starts
1 in 2025-26

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Team counted rds.
2.5 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
5 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
Second Round

Turtle Point (Oct. 13, 2025)

Low 54 holes
Turtle Point Invite
Oct. 13-14, 2025

Best Finish
Turtle Point Invite
Oct. 13-14, 2025

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
67	 -5	 2nd	 Turtle Point (10/13/25)
70	 -2	 1st	 Turtle Point (10/13/25)
70	 -2	 3rd	 Turtle Point (10/14/25)
70	 E	 3rd	 Visit Knox (9/7/25)
71	 E	 2nd	 Cullan (10/7/25)

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
207	 -9	 T4	 Turtle Point (Oct. 2025)
218	 +8	 T49	 Visit Knox (Sept. 2025)
224	 +11	 T75	 Bearcat (Sept. 2025)
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GAVIN CLUTTS
Sophomore | Hazard, Ky. | Saddlebrook Prep | Pre-Management

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2024-25	 8	 24	 1776	 74.00	 69	 215	 0/1	 -	 -	 T19 (Schenkel)
2025-26	 3	 8	 568	 71.00	 67	 207	 2/2	 -	 -	 T6 (Colonel)
Total	 11	 32	 2344	 73.25	 67	 207	 2/3	 -	 -	 T6 (Colonel)

8

2024-25 Freshman Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 9-11	 Folds of Honor Collegiate	 T42	 76	 73	 76	 225	 +12	 4th
Sept. 16-17	 Bearcat Invitational	 T67	 73	 76	 74	 223	 +10	 4th
Sept. 29-30	 Windon Memorial Classic	 51	 74	 76	 73	 223	 +10	 3rd
Oct. 7-8	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T37	 75	 79	 75	 229	 +16	 B Team
March 21-23	 Schenkel Invitational	 T19	 71	 74	 70	 215	 -1	 T-2nd
April 4-5	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 T47	 74	 72	 72	 218	 +5	 T-3rd
April 14-15	 Mountaineer Invitational	 T21	 74	 71	 82	 227	 +11	 4th
April 23-25	 SEC Championship	 T66	 72	 69	 75	 216	 +6	 3rd	

2025-26 Sophomore Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank	
Sept. 20-21	 Colonel Classic	 T6	 72	 67	 68	 207	 -3	 Individual
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T10	 71	 68	 -	 139	 -3	 Individual
Oct. 19-21	 The Williams Cup	 T32	 75	 75	 72	 222	 +6	 2nd

19.6

9

67

207

T6

Career starts
1 in 2025-26

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Team counted rds.
3 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
5 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
Second Round

Colonel (Sept. 20, 2025)

Low 54 holes
Colonel Classic

Sept. 20-21, 2025

Best Finish
Colonel Classic

Sept. 20-21, 2025

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
67	 -3	 2nd	 Colonel (9/20/25)
68	 -3	 2nd	 Cullan (10/7/25)
68	 -2	 3rd	 Colonel (9/21/25)
69	 -1	 2nd	 SEC (4/24/25)
70	 -2	 3rd	 Schenkel (3/23/25)

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
207	 -3	 T6	 Colonel (Sept., 2025)
215	 -1	 T19	 Schenkel (March, 2025)
216	 +6	 T66	 SEC (April, 2025)
218	 +5	 T47	 Mason Rudolph (April, 2025)
222	 +6	 T32	 Williams Cup (Oct., 2025)
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LUKE COYLE
Junior | Campbellsville, Ky. | University of Alabama | Pre-Finance

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2023-24	 5	 15	 1,120	 74.67	 70	 217	 0/0	 0/0	 -	 T27 (Mason Rudolph)
2024-25	 2	 6	 447	 74.50	 72	 221	 0/0	 0/0	 -	 T49 (Watersound)
2025-26	 6	 17	 1,232	 72.47	 66	 209	 0/1	 0/0	 -	 T15 (Visit Knox)
Total	 13	 38	 2,799	 73.66	 66	 209	 0/1	 0/0	 -	 T15 (Visit Knox)

2023-24 Freshman Season (at Alabama)
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Oct. 2-3	 Hamptons Intercollegiate 	 T47	 82	 74	 72	 228	 +12	 Individual
Oct. 16-17	 MartinFed Invite at Turtle Pointe	 46	 76	 75	 74	 225	 +9	 Individual
Oct. 28-29	 Steelwood Collegiate	 T54	 78	 73	 77	 228	 +12	 Individual
Feb. 19-21	 Watersound Invitational	 T52	 76	 75	 71	 222	 +6	 Individual
April 5-7	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 T27	 72	 70	 75	 217	 +4	 Individual

			 
2024-25 Sophomore Season (at Alabama)
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Feb. 17-18	 Watersound Invitational 	 T49	 75	 74	 72	 221	 +5	 Individual
March 16-18	 Linger Longer Invitational	 T60	 74	 78	 74	 226	 +10	 Individual

2025-26 Junior Season	
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 5-7	 Visit Knox Collegiate	 T15	 66	 72	 71	 209	 -1	 T-1st
Sept. 15-16	 The Bearcat Invitational	 T26	 73	 71	 70	 214	 +1	 T-1st
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T33	 73	 70	 -	 143	 +1	 5th
Oct. 19-21	 The Williams Cup	 T72	 77	 76	 77	 230	 +14	 5th
Feb. 16-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T56	 77	 66	 74	 217	 +7	 5th
March 1-2	 Colleton River Collegiate	 T39	 73	 71	 75	 219	 +13	 4th

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
66	 -4	 2nd	 Watersound (2/17/26)
66	 -4	 1st	 Visit Knox (9/5/25)
70	 -1	 2nd	 Mason Rudolph (4/6/24)
70	 -1	 3rd	 Bearcat (9/16/25)
70	 -1	 2nd	 Cullan (10/7/25)

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
209	 -1	 T15	 Visit Knox (Sept., 2025)
214	 +1	 T26	 Bearcat (Sept. 2025)
217	 +4	 T27	 Mason Rudolph (April, 2024)
217	 +7	 T56	 Watersound (Feb., 2026)
219	 +3	 T39	 Colleton (March, 2026)

6

11

9

66

209

T15

Career starts
6 in 2025-26

Team counted rds.
11 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
6 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
2x, last 2nd round

Watersound (Feb. 17, 2026)

Low 54 holes
Visit Knox Collegiate

Sept. 5-7, 2025

Best Finish
Visit Knox Collegiate

Sept. 5-7, 2025
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JACOB LANG
Sophomore | Alvaton, Ky. | Greenwood | Pre-Management & Pre-Finance

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2024-25	 9	 27	 1989	 73.67	 68	 212	 1/4	 0/0	 -	 T9 (Mountaineer)
2025-26	 6	 17	 1221	 71.82	 68	 209	 0/2	 0/0	 -	 T15 (Visit Knox)
Total	 15	 44	 3210	 72.95	 68	 209	 1/6	 0/0	 -	 T9 (Mountaineer)

14

2024-25 Freshman Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 16-17	 Bearcat Invitational	 T83	 72	 75	 80	 227	 +14	 5th
Oct. 7-8	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T20	 76	 74	 75	 225	 +12	 B Team
Oct. 26-27	 Steelwood Collegiate 	 T37	 78	 68	 71	 217	 +1	 2nd
Feb. 17-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T12	 70	 73	 69	 212	 -4	 1st
March 8-9	 Desert Mountain Collegiate	 T42	 76	 76	 73	 225	 +9	 3rd
March 21-23	 Schenkel Invitational	 T19	 69	 73	 73	 215	 -1	 T-2nd
April 4-5	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 T47	 70	 75	 73	 218	 +5	 T-3rd
April 14-15	 Mountaineer Invitational	 T9	 72	 72	 78	 222	 +6	 2nd
April 23-25	 SEC Championship	 79	 75	 78	 75	 228	 +18	 5th

2025-26 Sophomore Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 5-7	 Visit Knox Collegiate	 T15	 68	 70	 71	 209	 -1	 T-1st
Sept. 15-16	 The Bearcat Invitational	 T26	 70	 70	 74	 214	 +1	 T-1st
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T26	 71	 71	 -	 142	 E	 T-2nd
Oct. 19-21	 The Williams Cup	 T51	 78	 73	 74	 225	 +9	 4th
Feb. 16-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T48	 68	 74	 73	 215	 +5	 T-3rd
March 1-2	 Colleton River Collegiate	 T19	 71	 71	 74	 216	 E	 3rd	

	

32.6

17

68

209

T9

Career starts
6 in 2025-26

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Team counted rds.
14.5 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
9 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
3x, (last Watersound, Feb. 

16, 2026

Low 54 holes
Visit Knox Collegiate

Sept. 5-7, 2025

Best Finish
Mountaineer Invitational

April 14-15, 2025

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
68	 -4	 2nd	 Steelwood (10/26/24)
68	 -2	 1st	 Watersound (2/16/26)
68	 -2	 1st	 Visit Knox (8/5/25)
69	 -3	 1st	 Schenkel (3/23/25)
69	 -3	 3rd	 Watersound (2/18/25)

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
209	 -1	 T15	 Visit Knox (Sept. 2025)
212	 -4	 T12	 Watersound (Feb. 2025)
214	 +1	 T26	 Bearcat (Sept. 2025)	
215	 -1	 T19	 Schenkel (March, 2025)
215	 +5	 T48	 Watersound (Feb., 2026)



CAMERON PHILLIPS
Freshman | Portsmouth, Ohio | Lucasville Valley | Undeclared Communication

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2025-26	 6	 17	 1236	 72.71	 67	 210	 0/2	 -	 -	 T14 (Cullan)
Total	 6	 17	 1236	 72.71	 67	 210	 0/2	 -	 -	 T14 (Cullan)

0

2025-26 Freshman Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 15-16	 The Bearcat Invitational	 95	 78	 75	 79	 232	 +19	 Individual
Sept. 20-21	 Colonel Classic	 27	 74	 69	 74	 217	 +7	 Individual
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T14	 69	 72	 -	 141	 -1	 Individual	
Oct. 13-14	 Turtle Point Invite	 T18	 74	 72	 69	 215	 -1	 Individual
Feb. 16-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T29	 67	 68	 75	 210	 E	 Individual
March 1-2	 Colleton River Collegiate	 T48	 73	 74	 74	 221	 +5	 Individual 

	

0

6

67

210

T14

Career starts
0 in 2025-26

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Team counted rds.
0 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
6 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
Round One

Watersound (2/16/26)

Low 54 holes
Watersound Invitational

Feb. 16-18, 2026

Best Finish
Cullan Brown Collegiate

Oct. 6-7, 2025

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
67	 -3	 1st	 Watersound (2/16/26)
68	 -2	 2nd	 Watersound (2/17/26)
69	 -3	 3rd	 Turtle Point (10/14/25)
69	 -2	 1st	 Cullan (10/6/25)
69	 -1	 2nd	 Colonel (9/20/25)

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
210	 E	 T29	 Watersound (Feb., 2026)
215	 -1	 T18	 Turtle Point (Oct., 2025)
217	 +7	 27	 Colonel (Sept., 2025)
221	 +5	 T48	 Colleton (Match, 2026)
232	 +19	 95	 Bearcat (Sept. 2025)

COACH CAL2025-26 Kentucky Men’s Golf Player Statistics
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JACK SCHOENBERGER
Senior | Alpharetta, Ga.|Belmont University | Pre-Communication

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2022-23	 11	 33	 2,380	 72.10	 67	 207	 3/7	 0/0	 0-0-0	 T3 (Marshall/Big Blue)
2023-24	 10	 29	 2,045	 70.50	 64	 200	 6/10	 1/1	 0-0-0	 1 (Joe Feaganes)
2024-25	 12	 36	 2,591	 71.97	 65	 202	 4/7	 0/0	 0-0-0	 T4 (Mason Rudolph)
2025-26	 6	 17	 1216	 71.53	 68	 208	 1/2	 0/1	 0-0-0	 2 (Colleton River)
Total	 39	 115	 8,232	 71.58	 64	 200	 14/26	 1/2	 0-0-0	 1 (Joe Feaganes)

39

2022-23 Freshman Season (at Belmont)
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 9-11	 Joe Feaganes Marshall Invite	 T3	 69	 72	 68	 209	 -4	 1st
Sept. 19-20	 Grover Page Classic	 T18	 74	 72	 70	 216	 E	 1st
Sept. 26-27	 JT Poston Invitational	 T24	 71	 71	 75	 217	 +4	 1st
Oct. 10-11	 Bubba Barnett Intercollegiate	 T12	 67	 73	 77	 217	 +1	 2nd
Oct. 17-18	 Pinetree Intercollegiate	 T39	 76	 76	 80	 232	 +16	 3rd
Feb. 19-22	 Micky Mouse Intercollegiate	 T27	 76	 71	 74	 221	 +5	 2nd
Mar 9-11	 Sea Palms Invitational	 T31	 72	 68	 74	 214	 +1	 2nd
Mar 20-21	 Missouri State Intercollegiate	 T10	 72	 68	 75	 215	 +2	 1st
April 3-4	 Ernie Denham Classic	 T14	 70	 75	 73	 218	 +2	 2nd
April 10-11	 TSU Big Blue Intercollegiate	 T3	 70	 67	 70	 207	 -6	 1st
April 23-25	 MVC Championship	 T11	 70	 71	 73	 214	 +1	 1st

2023-24 Sophomore Season (at Belmont)
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Aug. 31-Sept. 1	 Colonel Shootout	 T16	 69	 70	 73	 212	 +2	 T-2nd
Sept. 11-12	 Joe Feaganes Marshall Invite	 1	 68	 64	 68	 200	 -13	 1st
Sept. 18-19	 Grover Page Classic	 2	 71	 66	 69	 206	 -10	 1st
Oct. 2-3	 Bubba Barnett Intercollegiate	 T9	 71	 69	 69	 209	 -7	 1st
Oct. 23-24	 Pinetree Intercollegiate	 T6	 69	 75	 72	 216	 E	 1st
Feb. 19-20	 World Golf Village Collegiate	 T5	 74	 66	 71	 211	 -5	 T-1st
Mar 7-9	 Peoples Golf Championship	 T12	 72	 69	 -	 141	 -1	 T-1st
Mar 17-19	 Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate	 T13	 70	 75	 75	 220	 +7	 2nd
April 8-9	 TSU Big Blue Intercollegiate	 T17	 70	 71	 73	 214	 +1	 3rd
April 21-23	 MVC Championship	 T10	 72	 71	 73	 216	 E	 1st
	
2024-25 Junior Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 9-11	 Folds of Honor Collegiate	 T19	 73	 72	 73	 218	 +5	 2nd
Sept. 16-17	 Bearcat Invitational	 T14	 67	 75	 72	 214	 +1	 T-1st
Sept. 29-30	 Windon Memorial Classic	 T17	 69	 74	 72	 215	 +2	 1st
Oct. 7-8	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T48	 79	 75	 78	 232	 +19	 5th
Oct. 26-27	 Steelwood Collegiate	 T43	 73	 73	 73	 219	 +3	 4th
Feb. 17-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T28	 72	 71	 72	 215	 -1	 2nd
March 8-9	 Desert Mountain Collegiate	 T8	 71	 71	 72	 214	 -2	 1st
March 21-23	 Schenkel Invitational	 T9	 71	 72	 70	 213	 -3	 1st
April 4-5	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 T4	 70	 65	 67	 202	 -11	 1st
April 14-15	 Mountaineer Invitational	 T5	 66	 79	 75	 220	 +4	 1st
April 23-25	 SEC Championship	 T51	 71	 74	 68	 213	 +3	 2nd
May 12-14	 NCAA Urbana Regional	 T34	 74	 71	 71	 216	 +3	 -	

2025-26 Senior Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 5-7	 Visit Knox Collegiate	 T49	 70	 72	 76	 218	 +8	 3rd
Sept. 15-16	 The Bearcat Invitational	 T60	 78	 68	 74	 220	 +7	 4th
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T26	 71	 71	 -	 142	 E	 T-2nd
Oct. 19-21	 The Williams Cup	 T22	 74	 75	 71	 220	 +4	 1st
Feb. 16-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T14	 68	 68	 72	 208	 -2	 2nd
March 1-2	 Colleton River Collegiate	 2	 69	 68	 71	 208	 -8	 1st

107

65

64

200

1

Career starts
6 in 2025-26

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Team counted rds.
16 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
10 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
Second Round

Joe Feaganes (9/11/23)

Low 54 holes
Joe Feaganes

Sept. 11-12, 2023

Best Finish
Joe Feaganes

Sept. 11-12 2023

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
64	 -7	 2nd	 Joe Feaganes (9/11/23)
65	 -6	 2nd	 Mason Rudolph (4/5/25)
66	 -6	 2nd	 Grover Page (9/18/23)
66	 -6	 2nd	 World Golf (2/19/24)
66	 -6	 1st	 Mountaineer (4/14/25)

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
200	 -13	 1	 Joe Feaganes (Sept., 2023)
202	 -11	 T4	 Mason Rudolph (April, 2025)
206	 -10	 2	 Grover Page (Sept., 2023)
207	 -6	 T3	 TSU Big Blue (April, 2023)
208	 Two Times



COACH CAL2025-26 Kentucky Men’s Golf Player Statistics

JACOB SETTLES
Sophomore | Winchester, Ky. | George Rogers Clark | Pre-Finance

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2024-25	 8	 24	 1782	 74.25	 69	 218	 0/1	 0/0	 -	 T20
2025-26	 6	 17	 1218	 71.65	 65	 205	 3/3	 0/1	 -	 2
Total	 14	 41	 3000	 73.17	 65	 205	 3/4	 0/1	 -	 2

11

2024-25 Freshman Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Oct. 7-8	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T20	 75	 73	 77	 225	 +12	 B Team
Oct. 26-27	 Steelwood Collegiate	 T41	 74	 70	 74	 218	 +2	 3rd
Feb. 17-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T43	 76	 72	 72	 220	 +4	 4th
March 8-9	 Desert Mountain Collegiate	 T40	 69	 79	 76	 224	 +8	 2nd
March 21-23	 Schenkel Invitational	 T57	 74	 78	 71	 223	 +7	 5th
April 4-5	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 T47	 71	 74	 73	 218	 +5	 T-3rd
April 14-15	 Mountaineer Invitational	 T33	 75	 79	 77	 231	 +15	 5th
April 23-25	 SEC Championship	 T77	 70	 78	 75	 223	 +13	 4th

2025-26 Sophomore Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 5-7	 Visit Knox Collegiate	 T81	 74	 74	 80	 228	 +18	 5th
Sept. 20-21	 Colonel Classic	 2	 72	 65	 68	 205	 -5	 Individual
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 T26	 68	 74	 -	 142	 E	 T-2nd
Oct. 13-14	 Turtle Point Invite	 T8	 71	 67	 71	 209	 -7	 Individual
Feb. 16-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T7	 71	 66	 68	 205	 -5	 1st
March 1-2	 Colleton River Collegiate	 T79	 80	 75	 74	 229	 +13	 5th

	

22.6

15

65

205

2

Career starts
4 in 2025-26

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Team counted rds.
6 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
8 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
Second Round

Colonel Classic (9/20/2025)

Low 54 holes
2x, last Watersound Invi-

tational (Feb., 2026)

Best Finish
Colonel Classic

Sept. 20-21, 2025

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
65	 -5	 2nd	 Colonel (9/20/25)
66	 -4	 2nd	 Watersound (2/17/26)
67	 -5	 2nd	 Turtle Point (10/13/25)
68	 Three times 

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
205	 -5	 T7	 Watersound (Feb., 2026)
205	 -5	 2	 Colonel (Sept., 2025)
209	 -7	 T8	 Turtle Point (Oct., 2025)
218	 +2	 T41	 Steelwood (Oct., 2024)
218	 +5	 T47	 Mason Rudolph (April, 2025)



COLE STOCKARD
Freshman | Dalton, Ga. | Dalton | Pre-Marketing

Year	 Events	 Rounds	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low 18	 Low 54	 Top 10/20	 Win/Second	 Match Play	 Best Finish
2025-26	 6	 17	 1218	 71.65	 66	 211	 2/2	 1/0	 -	 1 (Cullan)
Total	 6	 17	 1218	 71.65	 66	 211	 2/2	 1/0	 -	 1 (Cullan)

6

2025-26 Freshman Season
Date	 Tournament	 Finish	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 To Par	 Team Rank
Sept. 5-7	 Visit Knox Collegiate	 T57	 70	 76	 73	 219	 +9	 4th
Sept. 15-16	 The Bearcat Invitational	 T26	 70	 75	 69	 214	 +1	 T-1st
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate	 1	 66	 70	 -	 136	 -6	 1st
Oct. 19-21	 The Williams Cup	 T37	 76	 71	 76	 223	 +7	 3rd
Feb. 16-18	 Watersound Invitational	 T48	 74	 72	 69	 215	 +5	 T-3rd
March 1-2	 Colleton River Collegiate	 T5	 71	 70	 70	 211	 -5	 2nd
		
	

15

10

66

211

1

Career starts
6 in 2025-26

Career Statistics

Career Tournament-by-Tournament Snapshot

Team counted rds.
15 in 2025-26

Par-or-better
10 in 2025-26

Low 18 Round
First Round

Cullan (Oct. 6, 2025)

Low 54 holes
Colleton River Collegiate

March 1-2, 2026

Best Finish
Cullan Brown Collegiate

Oct. 6-7, 2025

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

Score	 To Par	 Round	 Tournament (Date)
66	 -5	 1st	 Cullan (10/6/25)
69	 -2	 3rd	 Bearcat (9/16/25)
69	 -1	 3rd	 Watersound (2/18/26)
70	 Four times

Score	 To Par	 Finish	 Tournament (Date)
211	 -5	 T5	 Colleton (March, 2026)
214	 +1	 T26	 Bearcat (Sept. 2025)
215	 +5	 T48	 Watersound (Feb., 2026)
219	 +9	 T57	 Visit Knox (Sept., 2025)
223	 +7	 T37	 Williams Cup (Oct., 2025)

COACH CAL2025-26 Kentucky Men’s Golf Player Statistics



Best Team Rounds

Event		  Score		  Round		  To Par
Watersound	 272		  2nd		  -8
Visit Knox	 274		  1st		  -6
Cullan 		  276		  1st		  -8
Colleton		  280		  2nd		  -8
Watersound	 281		  1st		  +1
Cullan		  282		  2nd		  -2
Watersound 	 282		  3rd		  +2
Bearcat		  283		  2nd		  -1
Colleton		  284		  1st		  -4

Best Individual Rounds

Player	 Score	 Event	 Round
Settles	 65	 Colonel	 2nd
Coyle	 66	 Watersound	 2nd
Settles	 66	 Watersound	 2nd
Stockard	 66	 Cullan	 1st
Coyle	 66	 Visit Knox	 1st
Cauthen	 67	 Turtle Point	 2nd
Settles	 67	 Turtle Point	 2nd
Clutts	 67	 Colonel	 2nd
	

		

Individual Rounds of Even Par or Better

Player		  Even		  Under		  Total
Stockard		 1		  9		  10
Schoenberger	 3		  7		  10 
Lang		  3		  6		  9
Settles		  0		  8		  8
Coyle		  1		  5		  6
Phillips		  1		  5		  6
Clutts		  2		  3		  5
Cauthen		  2		  3		  5

Individual Rounds Counted as a Starter

Player	 Counted	 Total Rounds	 Percentage
Clutts	 3	 3	 100.00%
Schoenberger	 16	 17	 94.1%
Stockard	 15	 17	 88.24%
Lang	 14.5	 17	 85.29%
Cauthen	 2.5	 3	 83.33%
Coyle	 11	 17	 64.71%
Settles	 6	 11	 54.55% 

Regular-Season Team Record

Fall
Event		  Event Record	
Visit Knox Collegiate		  10-5-0
The Bearcat Invitational		  9-8-0
Cullan Brown Collegiate		  13-1-0
The Williams Cup		  3-10-0

Total	 	 35-24-0

Spring
Event		  Event Record	
Watersound Invitational		  5-6-0
Colleton River Collegiate		  14-0-0
			 
Total	 	 19-6-0

Total	 	 54-30-0

Top-Five Team Finishes

Event				    Place
Colleton River Collegiate		  1st
Cullan Brown Collegiate		  2nd

Top-20 Individual Finishes

Player			   Event			   Place
Cole Stockard		  Cullan Brown		  1
Jack Schoenberger	 Colleton River		  2
Jacob Settles		  Colonel Classic		  2
Charles Cauthen		  Turtle Point		  T4
Cole Stockard		  Colleton River		  T5
Gavin Clutts		  Colonel Classic		  T6
Jacob Settles		  Watersound		  T7
Jacob Settles		  Turtle Point		  T8
Gavin Clutts		  Cullan Brown		  T10
Cameron Phillips		 Cullan Brown		  T14
Jack Schoenberger	 Watersound		  T14
Luke Coyle		  Visit Knox		  T15
Jacob Lang		  Visit Knox		  T15
Cameron Phillips		 Turtle Point		  T18
Jacob Lang		  Colleton River		  T19

COACH CAL2025-26 Kentucky Men’s Golf Miscellaneous Statistics



Top Individual Tournament Scores (54 holes)
1. 	 198	 Ben Fuqua	 2008-09	 Mason Rudolph 	 (68, 65, 65)
2.	 200	 Alex Goff	 2022-23	 Hootie at Bulls Bay	 (66, 65, 69)
T3.	 201	 Alex Goff	 2020-21	 Legends Collegiate	 (68, 64, 69)
T3.	 201	 Chip McDaniel	 2017-18	 Bearcat Invitational	 (66, 67, 68)
T3.	 201	 Chip McDaniel	 2017-18	 Gary Koch Invitational	 (66, 69, 66)
T6	 202	 Jack Schoenberger	 2024-25	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 (70, 65, 67)
T6.	 202	 Alex Goff	 2022-23	 SEC Championship	 (67, 68, 67)
T8.	 204	 Alex Goff	 2023-24	 SEC Match Play	 (69, 66, 69)
T8.	 204	 Jacob Cook	 2021-22	 Old Town Collegiate Invitational	 (67, 71, 66)
T10.	 205	 Garrett Wood	 2021-22	 Old Town Collegiate Invitational	 (70, 70, 65)
T10.	 205	 Lukas Euler	 2017-18	 Hootie at Bulls Bay	 (70, 68, 67)
T10.	 205	 David Snyder	 2013-14	 SEC Championship	 (69, 71, 65)
T10.	 205	 Jacob Settles	 2025-26	 Colonel Classic	 (72, 65, 68)
T10.	 205	 Jacob Settles	 2025-26	 Watersound Invitational	 [71, 66, 68
Top Individual Rounds
T1.	 64	 Alex Goff	 2020-21	 Legends Collegiate Invitational	 2nd Round 
T1.	 64	 Cullan Brown	 2018-19	 Mason Rudolph Champ.	 1st Round
T1. 	 64	 Jordan Blann	 2008-09	 Hootie at Bulls Bay	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Alex Goff	 2023-24	 Steelwood Collegiate Invitational	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Alex Goff	 2022-23	 Hootie at Bulls Bay	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Garrett Wood	 2021-22	 Steelwood Collegiate Invitational	 3rd Round
T4.	 65	 Garrett Wood	 2021-22	 Old Town Collegiate Invitational	 3rd Round
T4.	 65	 Alex Goff	 2020-21	 Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Fred Allen Meyer	 2018-19	 Shoal Creek Invitational	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Chip McDaniel	 2016-17	 Gary Koch Invitational	 3rd Round
T4.	 65	 Stephen Stallings	 2015-16	 Schenkel Invitational	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 David Snyder	 2013-14	 SEC Championship	 3rd Round
T4.	 65	 Ben Stow	 2013-14	 AutoTrader.com Collegiate	 3rd Round
T4.	 65	 Stephen Powers	 2010-11	 UK Bluegrass Invite	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Ben Fuqua	 2008-09	 Mason Rudolph 	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Ben Fuqua	 2008-09	 Mason Rudolph	 3rd Round
T4. 	 65	 Andy Winings	 2008-09	 Hootie at Bulls Bay	 2nd Round
T4. 	 65	 Matt Kohn	 2005-06	 Gary Koch 	 3rd Round
T4.	 65	 John Holmes	 2004-05	 Inverness	 2nd Round
T4. 	 65	 John Holmes	 2004-05	 Ping Preview	 3rd Round
T4. 	 65	 Jack Schoenberger	 2024-25	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 2nd Round
T4. 	 65	 Jansen Preston	 2024-45	 Mason Rudolph Championship	 2nd Round
T4.	 65	 Jacob Settles	 2025-26	 Colonel Classic	 2nd Round

Top-Three Finishes

2001-02
Johnny Owens Invitational 	 2nd

2002-03
Adams Cup 	 T3rd
Gary Koch Invite Invite 	 T2nd
Fall Beach Classic 	 1st
Johnny Owens Invitational 	 3rd
Marshall Invitational 	 T2
Robert Kepler Intercollegiate 	 3rd

2003-04
Kiawah Island Invite 	 1st
Franklin Street Trust Invitational 	 3rd
Gator Invitational 	 3rd
Conrad Rehling Invitational 	 3rd
Johnny Owens Invitational 	 2nd
Boilermaker Invitational 	 3rd
NCAA Central Region 	 1st

2004-05
Inverness Intercollegiate Inv. 	 1st
Gary Koch Intercollegiate 	 1st
Hyatt Dorado Beach Intercollegiate 	 1st
Hootie @ Bulls Bay Intercollegiate 	 1st
SEC Men’s Golf Championship 	 1st
Kentucky Derby Invitational 	 1st

2005-06
Gary Koch Intercollegiate 	 2nd
Hyatt Plantation Club  	 2nd
Schenkel E-Z-Go Invitational 	 3rd
Courtyard Intercollegiate 	 1st

2006-07
Tanagura, Japan 	 T2nd
Wolf Run Intercollegiate 	 1st

2007-08
Pat Hicks Invitational 	 1st
Palmas Del Mar Intercollegiate 	 2nd

2008-09
Mason Rudolph Intercollegiate 	 2nd
Jacksonville University Invitational 	 2nd
UK Bluegrass Invite	 1st

2009-10
Hummingbird Intercollegiate 	 T2nd

2010-11
Philadelphia Big 5 Invitational	 T3rd
Hummingbird Intercollegiate	 3rd
Mobile Bay Intercollegiate	 2nd
UK Bluegrass Invitational	 2nd

2011-12
UK Bluegrass Invitational	 1st
Bearcat Invitational	 2nd
USF Invitational	 3rd

2012-13
Saint Mary’s Invitational	 2nd

Querencia Cabo Collegiate	 T2nd

2013-14
Wolf Run Intercollegiate	 3rd
Invitational at The Ocean Course	 T3rd
Mobile Bay Intercollegiate	 2nd
Bluegrass Invitational	 1st

2014-15
Gary Koch Invitational	 3rd
UK Bluegrass Invitational	 1st

2015-16
Invitational at The Ocean Course	 T3rd
The Grove Intercollegiate	 1st
Schenkel Invitational	 T3rd

2016-17
Wolf Run Intercollegiate	 3rd
Steelwood Intercollegaite	 2nd

2017-18
Wolf Run Intercollegiate	 1st
Bearcat Invitational	 1st
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate	 1st
Gary Koch Invitational	 1st
Hootie at Bulls Bay	 3rd

2018-19
SEC Championship	 T3rd

2019-20
Bearcat Invitational	 3rd

2020-21
Kiawah Island Invitational	 3rd

2021-22
Steelwood Collegiate Invitational 	 2nd

2022-23
Hamptons Intercollegiate	 3rd

2024-25
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 3rd
Mountaineer Invitational	 2nd

2025-26
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 2nd
Colleton River Collegiate	 1st

Best Team Tournament Scores (54 holes)
1.	 820	 2017-18	 Bearcat Invitational
2.	 829	 2017-18	 Gary Koch
3.	 830	 2021-22	 Old Town
4. 	 835	 2015-26	 Watersound Invitational
T5.	 839	 2020-21	 Kiawah Invitational
T5.	 839	 2015-16	 Schenkel Invitational
T7.	 840	 2024-25	 Mason Rudolph
T8.	 843	 2018-19	 SEC Championship
T8. 	 843 	 2005-06  	 Gary Koch
T10.	 844	 2021-22	 Lewis Chitengwa
T10.	 844	 2013-14	 SEC Championship
T10.	 844	 2017-18	 Hootie at Bulls Bay
T13. 	 845	 2022-23	 Hootie at Bulls Bay	
T13.	 845	 2008-09 	 NCAA Regional
T13. 	 845 	 2002-03  	 Fall Beach Classic
16.	 846	 2014-15	 Schenkel Invitational
17. 	 847 	 2008-09  	 Mason Rudolph
18.	 849	 2021-22	 Steelwood Collegiate
19.	 850	 2022-23	 SEC Match Play
T20.	 851	 2022-23	 Lewis Chitengwa
T20.	 851	 2018-19	 Mason Rudolph
T20. 	 851 	 2004-05  	 Hyatt Dorado Brach

Best Team Round 
1.	 269	 2017-18	 Bearcat	 2nd
2.	 271	 2021-22	 Old Town	 3rd
3. 	 272	 2025-26	 Watersound	 2nd
T4.	 273	 2017-18	 Bearcat	 3rd
T4.	 273	 2013-14	 SEC	 3rd
T4.	 273	 2013-14	 Hootie	 3rd
T4.	 273	 2008-09 	 Hootie 	 2nd
T8	 274	 2025-26	 Visit Knox	 1st
T8.	 274	 2017-18	 Gary Koch	 3rd
T10.	 275	 2018-19	 SEC	 1st
T10.	 275	 2013-14	 AutoTrader.com	 3rd
T10.	 275	 2007-08 	 Hootie	 3rd
T10.	 275	 2007-08 	 Courtyard	 1st 
T14.	 276	 2025-26	 Cullan	 1st
T14	 276	 2024-25	 Mason Rudolph	 2nd
T14.	 276	 2020-21	 Kiawah	 1st
T14.	 276	 2017-18	 Hootie	 3rd
T14.	 276	 2016-17	 SEC	 3rd
T14.	 276	 2009-10 	 SEC	 2nd
T14. 	 276	 2005-06 	 SEC	 2nd
T21.	 277	 2020-21	 Kiawah	 2nd
T21.	 277	 2017-18	 Gary Koch	 2nd
T21.	 277	 2015-16	 SEC	 1st
T21.	 277	 2015-16	 Schenkel	 2nd
T21.	 277	 2023-24	 Gators	 2nd
T26. 	 278	 2022-23	 Lewis Chitengwa	 2nd
T26.	 278	 2022-23	 Island Resort	 2nd
T26.	 278	 2021-22	 Lewis Chitengwa	 2nd
T26.	 278	 2017-18	 Bearcat	 1st
T26.	 278	 2017-18	 Gary Koch	 1st
T26.	 278	 2014-15	 Schenkel	 3rd
T26. 	 278	 2005-06 	 Gary Koch	 2nd
T26.	 278	 2002-03 	 Fall Beach	 3rd

TOURNAMENT RECORDS (SINCE 2001-02)
2025-26 Kentucky Men’s Golf Records


